

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 184/2023

KAPTAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 24-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Collin Gonsolves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Dalal, Adv.
Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR
Ms. Nidhi Arya, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with W.P.(C) No.1432/2018.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER