

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20456/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-07-2023 in CWP No.26589/2016 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

M/S J.D. WOOD PRODUCTS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.187120/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.187125/2023-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 18-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajive Bhalla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yajur Bhalla, Adv.
Ms. Anchita Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Chanda, Adv.
Ms. Ragini Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Akansha Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Kant Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Heard learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner.
2. Issue notice, returnable on 24.11.2023.
3. Meanwhile, the *status quo*, as it exists today, shall be maintained by the parties.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)