

ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 28464/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-09-2023 in CWP No. 23386/2021 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SUDARSHAN KUMAR BHAGAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.267294/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28403/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.266050/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 27945/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.262480/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 05-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. AR Takkar, Adv.
Mr. Manan Takkar, Adv.
Mr. Shriya Takkar, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Bhargava Ravikuma, Adv.
Mr. Bhargava Ravikumar, Adv.
Ms. Himani Bhadauria, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Jain, Adv.
Mr. Chritarth Palli, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, AOR
Ms. Shagun Shahi, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Aisha Singh, Adv.
Ms. Disha Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Kumar Chaubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing certified copy of the
impugned judgments are allowed.

Issue notice and tag with SLP (C) No.14892/2023.

In the meantime, there may be stay of operation of impugned
order.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)