

ITEM NO.48

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5250-5251/2024

ASHWANI KUMAR YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-04-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiv Bhatnagar, Adv.
Ms. Sukhmani Bajwa, Adv.
Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1-3. Ld. Advocate, Ms. Sabarni Som, appearing on behalf of Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent Nos.1-3 and prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List again on 24.7.2024.

APARNA AJITSARIA
Registrar