

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5250-5251/2024

ASHWANI KUMAR YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-07-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report, vakalatnama has not been filed by the counsel in respect of Respondent Nos. 1 to 3, who appeared on 16.04.2024.

However, service is complete on Respondent Nos. 1 to 3, but no appearance.

Hence, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

MG