

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20841/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-07-2023 in CWP No. 9666/2023 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

LALIT KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 191023/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 29-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR
Mr. Harsh, Adv.
Ms. Kriti Raj, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Varshney, Adv.
Mr. Darshan Sejwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.
Ms. Himanshi Shakya, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 03.09.2024.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)