

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22167/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-07-2024 in CWP No. 22050/2021 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAJ KUMARI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.218490/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 27-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR
Mr. Abhijeet Varshney, Adv.
Mr. Darshan Sejwal, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Sumit K Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Shilpa G Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List along with SLP (C) No. 24787 of 2023 and connected matters.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)