

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1070/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-12-2023 in CWP No. 14313/2022 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

DHARAM PAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 1156/2024 (IV-B)

IA No.14528/2024-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.15082/2024-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.14529/2024-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

SLP(C) No. 1556/2024 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 4130-4131/2024 (IV-B)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

SLP(C) No. 1610/2024 (IV-B)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

SLP(C) No. 1068/2024 (IV-B)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

SLP(C) No. 1124/2024 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 4128/2024 (IV-B)
IA No.10067/2024-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.10068/2024-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.10070/2024-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

SLP(C) No. 1222/2024 (IV-B)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.9972/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 4294/2024 (IV-B)

Date : 03-02-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR
 Mr. Deepak Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Abhijeet Varshney, Adv.
 Mr. Darshan Sejwal, Adv.
 Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Mrs. Shilpa G Mittal, Adv.
 Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with SLP [C] No.24787/2023.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJALI PANWAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)