

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3557/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-12-2024 in CWP No. 11498/2019 (O&M) passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

SRI BHAGWAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 40261/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date : 17-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth Jain, AOR
 Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.
 Mr. Vidyut Kayarkar, Adv.
 Mr. Shailendra Singh Negi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.K. Satija, AAG
 Mr. Durgesh Ramchandra Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP [C] Nos.12145-12146/2024 and list the matters before the appropriate Bench after obtaining requisite orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR