

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8603/2025

ANIL SURI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 55079/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES;

IA No. 55078/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

WITH

Diary No(s). 8527/2025 (IV-B)

IA No. 49548/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

IA No. 49547/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date : 06-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajive Bhalla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR
Ms. Ragini Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Divyansh Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Neha Verma, Adv.
Ms. Gauri Bedi, Adv.
Ms. Aadya Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Durgesh Ramchandra Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Permission to file SLP is granted.
2. Issue notice returnable within four weeks.
3. Tag with SLP (C) Nos. 12145-12146/2024.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)