

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 11166/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-09-2024 in CWP No. 24511/2024 13-01-2025 in CM No. 20778/2024 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

DHARAM CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 77789/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

With

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 11248/2025

[..... FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 80144/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 79181/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date : 04-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. M.M.S Bedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Anuj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Ruhela, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Manan Malik, Adv.
Mr. Durgesh Ramchandra Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List along with SLP (C) No. 12145-12146 of 2024.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)