

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 11699/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-05-2024 in CWP No. 29496/2022 04-12-2024 in RACW No. 383/2024 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

R.N. AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 85481/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 85480/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 15-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajive Bhalla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR
Mr. Yajur Bhalla, Adv.
Ms. Ragini Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Gauri Bedi, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submitted that the issue raised in the present petition regarding challenge to vires of Section 101A of the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013, the same is pending consideration before this Court in SLP(C) No.8125/2025.

Issue notice to the respondents on the application for condonation of delay as well as in the Special Leave Petition.

To be tagged along with SLP(C) No.8125/2025.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR