

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17824/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-04-2025 in CWP No. 11655/2025 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

RAJBIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 157020/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 17-07-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR
Mr. Darshan Sejwal, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Shilpa G Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment is allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.24787/2023.

(SWETA BALODI)

ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR