

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 20841/2023

[ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 17-07-2023
IN CWP NO. 9666/2023 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA
AT CHANDIGARH]

LALIT KUMAR & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA NO. 191023/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 29-07-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR
Mr. Darshan Sejwal, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Shilpa G Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Rawal, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.
Ms. Aakanksha, Adv.
Ms. Ishika Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Arya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the respective
parties.

They submitted that the issues, which arise in this
Special Leave Petition, are akin to the issues which arise

in the Special Leave Petition (Civil) No(s).24787 of 2023 which are being considered by this Court as a batch matter wherein the validity of Section 101A of the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013, as inserted by the State of Haryana, is also under challenge.

Hence, list this matter along with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No(s).24787 of 2023 after seeking orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)