

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24787/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-09-2023 in CWP No. 12379/2021 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

HANSRAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8592/2024 (IV-B)
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA
112366/2024, FOR VACATING STAY ON IA 182827/2024

Date : 22-08-2025 These petitions were circulated today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR
M/S. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR (Mentioned by)

Ms. Sukanya Lal, AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 01.09.2025.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER